



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5134 OF 2022

Miss. Puja D/o Ganeshrao Sawsakade ..VS.. Deputy Director & Member-Secretary,
the Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Amravati & Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Ananta Ramteke, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. D.P. Thakare, Additional Government Pleader for respondent No.1.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ

DATED : AUGUST 24, 2022

Heard.

2. The petitioner relies upon the document of the year 1925 with the entry as "Mani". Relying upon the observations in paragraph No.18 of the judgment of the Division Bench in *Gitesh S/o Narendra Ghormare Vs. Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur and others, 2018(4) Mh.L.J.*, it is submitted that the said entry has to be treated as "Mana".
3. Issue notice to the respondents returnable in four weeks.
4. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. D.P. Thakare waives service of notice for respondent No.1.
5. The record of the Scrutiny Committee be produced for perusal.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)