



.22.odt



20261 BHC-NAG:7099-DB
1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.5134 OF 2022

(Miss. Puja d/o. Ganeshrao Sawsakade Vs. Dy. Director and Member Secretary, Scheduled
Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Amravati and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Ananta Ramteke, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. H.D. Marathe, AGP for respondent No.1.
Mrs. Gauri Ventatraman, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : 20th DECEMBER, 2024.

The petitioner shall remove office objections within
four weeks from today, failing which, the petition shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Wadode