



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5134 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Miss. Puja D/o Ganeshrao Sawsakade ...PETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Director And Member - Secretary, The...RESPONDENT

S. T. Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Amravati

And Ors

ANANTA RAMTEKE for Petitioner

(FOR R 3) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 7th October, 2025

P.C. :

Shri Ananta Ramteke Adv. for the petitioner. Shri J.Y.Ghurde
AGP for R-1. Adv.Siddhesh Deshmukh h/f Ms.Gauri
Venkatraman Adv. for R-3. S.O.10.11.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)